

# State of New Jersey

PHILIP D. MURPHY

GOVERNOR

TAHESHA L. WAY
Lt. Governor

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF HIGHER EDUCATION P.O. Box 542
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0542
TELEPHONE: (609) 292-4310

FAX: (609) 292-7225 E-mail: oshe@oshe.nj.gov BRIAN K. BRIDGES, PH.D. SECRETARY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

### **Public Notice**

Email: Hasani.Carter@oshe.nj.gov

### NEW JERSEY EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY FUND BOARD MEETING

## Thursday, October 17, 2024

**TRENTON, October 17, 2024** – The next meeting of the New Jersey Educational Opportunity Fund Board will be held on Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 10:00 am. This will be a hybrid meeting. The in-person location will be held at William Paterson University. Individuals interested in participating in the meeting should contact Dr. Hasani Carter at <a href="Hasani.Carter@oshe.nj.gov">Hasani.Carter@oshe.nj.gov</a> to receive additional participation information.

The tentative agenda follows:

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

Call to Order
Approval of Minutes from July 25, 2024 EOF Board Meeting
Resolution 2:25 Approval of Fiscal Year 2025 Article IV EOF Central Initiatives
Resolution 3:25 Approval to Notice Adoption of Amendments to EOF Regulations at N.J.A.C. 9A:11-2.9 – Part-time EOF

#### INFORMATION ITEMS

EOF Chairperson's Report
EOF Executive Director's Report
Old Business/New Business
Remarks/Comments from EOFPANJ Representative
Date of Next Meeting – October 17, 2024
Time – 10 AM
Location – Hybrid (TBD)
Adjournment